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o Category B Category C
Exhibit No. Bates Begin Bates End Date Document Description (A B, C) Objections Objections Admitted
' (Cite Fed. R. Evid.) |(Cite Fed. R. Evid.)
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-01 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 2 Location of Rio Grande Project and Features |A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-02 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 3 Loc§tion of Rio Grande Project and Features -
Project Storage (EB Res) A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-03 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 4 Photos of the Elephant Butte Dam A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-04 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 5 Locf'-ltion of Rio Grande Project and Features -
Project Storage (Caballo Res) A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-05 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 6 Photos of the Caballo Dam A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-06 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 7 Photos of the Caballo Gage A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-07 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 8 L<.)cati<')n of Rio Grande Project and Features -
Diversions to EBID (NM) (Percha) A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-08 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 9 Photos of the Percha Diversion Dam A
Location of Rio Grande Project and Features -
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-09 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 10 Diversions to EBID (NM) (Leasburg) A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-10 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 11 Photos of the Leasburg Diversion Dam A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-11 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 12 L<.)cat|<')n of Rio Grande Project and Features -
Diversions to EBID (NM) and EP No. 1 (TX) A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-12 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 13 Photos of the Mesilla Diversion Dam A
Location of Rio Grande Project and Features -
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-13 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 14 Diversions to EP No. 1 (TX) A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-14 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 15 Photos of the American Diversion Dam A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-15 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 16 L<.)cat|<')n of Rio Gr?nde Project and Features -
Diversions to Mexico A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-16 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 17 Photos of the International Diversion Dam A
Location of Rio Grande Project and Features -
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-17 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 18 Drainage and Waste to HCCRD A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-18 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 19 Photos of Canals and Laterals A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-19 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 20 Project Order Sheet A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-20 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 21 Photos of the Del Rio Drain A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-21 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 22 Contracts related to Project Water Delivery  [A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-22 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 23 Excerpt of the Convention of 1906 A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-23 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 24 Release Season — Reclamation’s Role A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-24 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 25 Allocation Process A
Estrada-Lopex_Demo-25 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 26 Initial Calculation of Water Available for A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-26 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 27 Initial Calculation of Allocations A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-27 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 28 Initial Calculation of Mexico’s Allocations A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-28 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 29 D1 Curve A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-29 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 30 Initial Calculation of EBID’s and EP No. 1’s A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-30 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 31 D2 Curve A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-31 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 32 Updating Water Available for Project Release |A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-32 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 33 Updating Water Available for Project Release |A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-33 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 34 Updating Water Available for Project Release |A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-34 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 35 Updating Water Available for Project Release |A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-35 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 36 Updating Water Available for Project Release |A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-36 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 37 Updating Allocations A
Estrada-Lopez_Demo-37 Estrada-Lopez PPT at 38 Final Allocation and Accounting Process A
. . Video Clip of Elephant Butte Reservoir -
Estrada-Lopez_Video Clip #1 8/17/2021|00:02:20:00-00:03:15:00 A
Estrada-Lopez_Video Clip #2 8/17/2021|Video Clip of Caballo Reservoir - 00:04:50:00- (A




Estrada-Lopez_Video Clip #3

8/17/2021

Video Clip of Percha Diversion Dam -
00:06:00:00-00:06:15:00

Estrada-Lopez_Video Clip #4

8/17/2021

Video Clip of Leasburg Diversion Dam -
00:08:10:00-00:08:50:00

Estrada-Lopez_Video Clip #5

8/17/2021

Video Clip of Mesilla Diversion Dam -
00:10:25:00-00:11:00:00

Estrada-Lopez_Video Clip #6

8/17/2021

Video Clip of the American Dam - 00:15:13:00+

Estrada-Lopez_Video Clip #7

8/17/2021

Video Clip of the International Dam -

Estrada-Lopez_Video Clip #8

8/17/2021

Video Clip of the Del Rio Drain - 00:09:30:00-

NM-2373

NM-2373-0001

NM-2373-0023

3/10/2008

2008 Operating Agreement for the Rio
Grande Project

Rule of
Completeness Fed.

NM-2464

NM-2464-0001

NM-2464-0018

4/11/2018

Rio Grande Project - Operations Manual,
Recommendation of Changes on 03/13/2018

[+

Rule of
Completeness Fed.

TX_0084

TX_0084-0001

TX_0084-0014

3/19/1998

Balliew, John Exhibit from Deposition
Testimony, Vol. 1 (9/12/2019) EXHIBIT NO.
13: Contract for the Conversion of Rio Grande
Project Water from Irrigation to
Miscellaneous Purposes and Uses Other Than

>

US-055

US-0055_0001

US-0055_0045

3/3/2020

CY 2019 Rio Grande Compact Engineer
Advisers Meeting presentation Mar. 3, 2020

Us-116

US-0116_0001

US-0116_0080

2/6/2001

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to sign the
Rio Grande Project Implementing Third-Party
Contract among the US, EPCWID No.1 and
City of El Paso for conversion of Rio Grande

Us-367

US-0367_0001

US-0367_0024

11/9/1937

Contract between the US and EBID for
Adjustment of Project Construction Charges

Us-436

US-0436_0001

US-0436_0015

4/27/1951

Amendatory Contract for Rental of Water by
Hudspeth County Conservation and
Reclamation District No.1 April 27, 1951

US-458

US-0458_0001

US-0458_0014

11/10/1937

Contract between the United States and the
El Paso County Water Improvement District
No. 1 Adjusting Construction Charges and for

USs-511

US-0511_0001

US-0511_0018

2/15/1979

Contract between the US and EBID for the
transfer of the Operation and Maintenance of
Project Works dated February 15, 1979

US-512

US-0512_0001

US-0512_0022

3/14/1980

Contract between the US and EPCWID No.1
transfer of the Operation and Maintenance of
Project Works dated March 14, 1980

>

US-661

US-0661_0001

US-0661_0001

7/15/2019

Rio Grande Project Water Order Form
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TrialExhibit

Trialexno

ProdBeg

ProdEnd

Date

Subject/Title

Category
(A, B,C)

Category B
Objections
(Cite Fed. R.
Evid.)

Category C
Objections
(Cite Fed. R.
Evid.)

Admitted

NM
Demostrative

NM-DEMO-
002

LRG Basin Tour

NM
Demostrative

NM-DEMO-
003

Comparison of District
Allotment Data 2008-
2020

NM
Demostrative

NM-DEMO-
004

Allocation and
Diversion Charge Data

CcO

CO-0037

CO - 015677

CO - 015683

3/23/2006

Memorandum of EA's
Recommendation re:
Accounting of Accrued
Rio Grande Compact
Credit Water in Project

U.S. Objects to

Relevance. Fed. R.

Evid. 401 & 403

CcO

C0O-0207

US0215846

US0215861

9/12/2005

Final Allocation of the
2005 Rio Grande
Project Water Supply
Based on End of

U.S. Objects to

Foundation. Fed.

R. Evid. 602

CcO

CO-0214

US0234397

US0234402

4/8/2002

2002 Rio Grande
Project Water Supply

CcO

CO-0227

US0495147

US0495149

4/14/2004

RESOLUTION OF
THE RIO GRANDE
COMPACT
COMMISSION
CONCERNING
FEDERAL AGENCY
OPERATIONS OF
THEIR WATER-
RELATED
FACILITES ON THE
RIO GRAND AND
COMPACT

U.S. Objects to

Relevance. Fed. R.

Evid. 401 & 403

JT

JT-0206

BORO0011030

BORO0011089

12/31/1951

Rio Grande Project
History 1951 2 of 6.pdf




TrialExhibit

Trialexno

ProdBeg

ProdEnd

Date

Subject/Title

Category
(A, B, C)

Category B
Objections
(Cite Fed. R.
Evid.)

Category C
Objections
(Cite Fed. R.
Evid.)

Admitted

T

JT-0342

NM_00003993

NM_00004013

2/20/1947

1946 - Eighth Annual
Report of the Rio
Grande Compact

B/C

U.S. Objects to
Relevance. Fed. R.
Evid. 401 & 403

U.S. Objects to
Foundation. Fed.
R. Evid. 602

T

JT-0363

NM_00004605

NM_00004634

3/28/1974

1973 - Thirty-Fifth
Annual Report of the
Rio Grande Compact

T

JT-0391

NM_00072907

NM_00072962

3/21/2002

2001 - Sixty-Third
Annual Report of the
Rio Grande Compact

T

JT-0395

NM_00005643

NM_00005682

3/23/2006

2005 - Sixty-Seventh
Annual Report of the
Rio Grande Compact

T

JT-0402

NM_00006129

NM_00006233

3/21/2013

2012 - Seventy-Fourth
Annual Report of the
Rio Grande Compact
Commission

T

JT-0409

NM_ 00472918

NM_00473011

11/12/2020

2019 - Eighty-first
Annual Report of the
Rio Grande Compact

T

JT-0428

NM_00100914

NM_00100930

2/25/1952

Rio Grande Compact,
Act of May 31, 1939,
53 Stat. 785 (Compact)

T

JT-0436

NM_ 00132758

NM_00132765

3/7/2007

TCEQ Certificate of
Adjudication No. 23-
5940 (of US water

U.S. Objects to
Foundation. Fed.
R. Evid. 602

T

JT-0439

NM_00174693

NM_00174695

5/21/1906

1906 Convention
between the US and
Mexico providing for
the equitable
distribution of the

T

JT-0440

NM 00237424

NM_00237487

1/29/1985

1985 Operating
Agreement for the Rio
Grande Project

B/C

U.S. Objects to
Relevance. Fed. R.
Evid. 401 & 403

U.S. Objects to
Foundation. Fed.
R. Evid. 602




Category B Category C
Category Objections Objections .
(A,B.C)| (CiteFed.R. | (Cite Fed.R. | “dmitted
TrialExhibit  |Trialexno ProdBeg ProdEnd Date Subject/Title Evid.) Evid.)
River Loss Caballo U.S. Objects to
Dam to El Paso and Foundation. Fed.
JT JT-0462 US0551673 US0551721 7/1/1952(Irrigation Wells C R. Evid. 602
Friedkin, J.F.,
Memorandum re: 1906 U.S. Objects to
Treaty Deliveries to Foundation. Fed.
T JT-0469 US0033604 US0033608 6/29/1956|Mexico C R. Evid. 602
Bureau of Reclamation,
Rio Grande Project
Allocation of Project
JT JT-0470 NM 00133860 |NM 00133860 3/5/2008( Water Supply A
Order Granting the
State's Motion to
Dismiss the United
States' Claims to
Groundwater and U.S. Objects to
Denying the United Foundation. Fed.
JT JT-0472 TX 00175943 |TX 00175952 8/16/2012(States' Motion for C R. Evid. 602
Findings of Fact and
Conclusions of Law,
State of New Mexico ex
rel. Office of the State
Engineer v. Elephant
Butte Irrigation District,
CV-96-888 In the Third
Judicial District, Dona U.S. Objects to
NM_EX- NM_EX- Ana County, State of Foundation. Fed.
T JT-0473 536 0001 536 0056 4/17/2017|New Mexico (SS104 C R. Evid. 602




Category B Category C
Category Objections Objections .
(A,B.C)| (CiteFed.R. | (Cite Fed.R. | “dmitted
TrialExhibit  |Trialexno ProdBeg ProdEnd Date Subject/Title Evid.) Evid.)
Final Judgment, State of]
New Mexico ex rel.
Office of the State
Engineer v. Elephant
Butte Irrigation District,
CV-96-888 In the Third
Judicial District, Dona U.S. Objects to U.S. Objects to
NM_EX- NM_EX- Ana County, State of Relevance. Fed. R. |Foundation. Fed.
JT JT-0474 541 0001 541 0026 8/22/2011|New Mexico (SS101 B Evid. 403 R. Evid. 602
2019-11-04 - US Resp
NM NM-1055 NM2 00003204 INM2 00003236 | 11/4/2019|to NM Req for Adm.pdf] A
2020-08-28 - US Resp
to NM Second Req for
NM NM-1061 NM2 00003438 [INM2 00003479 | 8/28/2020|Adm.pdf A
Estrada-Lopez- |Estrada-Lopez- 1945 Rio Grande U.S. Objects to U.S. Objects to
DepoEX0006 0 [DepoEX0006 0 Compact Commission Relevance. Fed. R. |Foundation. Fed.
NM NM-0265 0001 0002 1/1/1945[Report B Evid. 401 & 403 |R. Evid. 602
Estrada-Lopez- |Estrada-Lopez- U.S. Objects to
DepoEX0015 0 [DepoEX0015 0 Allocation Spreadsheet Relevance. Fed. R.
NM NM-0269 0001 0001 4/30/2011|dated 4/30/11 B Evid. 401 & 403
Estrada-Lopez- |Estrada-Lopez- U.S. Objects to
DepoEX0017 0 [DepoEX0017 0 Allocation Spreadsheet Relevance. Fed. R.
NM NM-0271 0001 0001 6/30/2011|dated 6/30/11 B Evid. 401 & 403
Estrada-Lopez- |Estrada-Lopez- U.S. Objects to
DepoEX0020 0 [DepoEX0020 0 Allocation Spreadsheet Relevance. Fed. R.
NM NM-0274 0001 0001 9/30/2011|dated 9/30/11 B Evid. 401 & 403
Reclamation Manual:
Policy, Reuse of Project
NM NM-0512 NM 00132064 |NM 00132066 1/20/2006| Water A
2006 - Minutes of the U.S. Objects to
67th Annual Meeting of Relevance &
the Rio Grande Hearsay. Fed. R.
NM NM-0668 NM 00276028 |NM 00276044 3/23/2006|Compact Commission B Evid. 401, 403 &




Category B Category C
Category Objections Objections .
(A,B.C)| (CiteFed.R. | (Cite Fed.R. | “dmitted
TrialExhibit  |Trialexno ProdBeg ProdEnd Date Subject/Title Evid.) Evid.)
Rio Grande Project
Water Supply
NM NM-0697 NM 00297585 [NM 00297598 1/1/1985|Allocation Procedures A
U.S. Objects to
Project Allocation May Relevance. Fed. R.
NM NM-0797 NM 00452493 |NM 00452493 5/11/2011{11 UPDATE.xlsx B Evid. 401 & 403
U.S. Objects to
Relevance &
Allocation spreadsheet Hearsay. Fed. R.
NM NM-1711 NM2 00044332 INM2 00044332 | 12/31/2018]2018 B Evid. 401, 403 &
2007 Rio Grande
Project Water Supply
NM NM-2270 US0109736 US0109742 1/25/2007]Initial Allocation A
2008 Operating
NM NM-2373 US0384146 US0384168 3/10/2008| Agreement for the Rio A
Rio Grande Project -
Operations Manual,
Recommendation of
NM NM-2464 US0599457 US0599474 4/11/2018|Changes on 03/13/2018 A
U.S. Objects to
Allocation Committee Relevance &
Review Allocation Hearsay. Fed. R.
NM NM-2469 US0609883 US0609886 4/19/2017|Manual B Evid. 401, 403 &
June 27, 2003 letter U.S. Objects to
regarding credit water Relevance &
NM-2315; and its evaporation and Hearsay. Fed. R.
NM, CO CO-0206 US0213326 US0213327 7/10/2003 |release B Evid. 401, 403 &
Continued
Implementation of the
2008 Operating
Agreement for the Rio
Grande Project, New U.S. Objects to U.S. Objects to
NM-0210; EPCWID 20669 |EPCWID 20727 Mexico and Texas: Relevance. Fed. R. |Foundation. Fed.
NM, US US-0657 6 7 9/30/2016|Final Environmental B Evid. 401 & 403 |R. Evid. 602




TrialExhibit

Trialexno

ProdBeg

ProdEnd

Date

Subject/Title

Category
(A, B, C)

Category B
Objections
(Cite Fed. R.
Evid.)

Category C
Objections
(Cite Fed. R.
Evid.)

Admitted

uUS

US-0002

US0435520

US0435520

4/7/2011

2011 PROJECTED
ALLOCATION FOR
RIO GRANDE
PROJECT
RESERVOIRS

U.S. Objects to
Relevance. Fed. R.
Evid. 401 & 403

uUS

US-0008

US0584953

US0584954

2/16/2011

2011 Projected
Allocation for Rio
Grande Project
Reservoirs Operational

U.S. Objects to
Relevance. Fed. R.
Evid. 401 & 403

uUS

US-0010

US0838806

US0838817

2/24/2020

United States of
America's Disclosure of
Rebuttal E+F46xpert
Witness Michelle

uUS

US-0020

US0838968

US0838968

3/31/2011

Allocation Spreadsheet
dated 3/31/11

U.S. Objects to
Relevance. Fed. R.
Evid. 401 & 403

uUS

US-0036

US0845660

US0845660

EBID_Allocation Char
ges 2019 Final.xIsx

uUS

US-0041

US0845671

US0845671

10/1/2019

EPCWID Diversion
Allocation Charges for
October 2019

uUS

US-0046

US0845762

UsS0845770

4/8/2021

Memorandum re
Documentation of EOY
Final Allocation
Calculations and
Revision of Final
Allocations for 2018,

uUS

US-0047

US0845771

UsS0845773

4/7/2021

Memorandum re
Allocation Charges to
the US Districts for
Over-Allocation and

uUS

US-0054

US0846273

US0846363

3/1/2020

CY 2019 Report to the
RGCC




TrialExhibit

Trialexno

ProdBeg

ProdEnd

Date

Subject/Title

Category
(A, B,C)

Category B
Objections
(Cite Fed. R.
Evid.)

Category C
Objections
(Cite Fed. R.
Evid.)

Admitted

uUS

US-0067

US0823431

US0823444

3/18/1998

Contract between BOR
and EPCWID No.1 for
the Conversion of RGP

uUS

US-0200

US0842532

US0842542

10/1/2008

Rio Grande Project
Diversions Allocations
2008

uUS

US-0275

US0480521

US0480521

3/26/2003

RGP Historical
Allocation of Project
Water Supply 1951 -

uUS

US-0380;
NM-2265

US0778611

US0778777

10/1/2020

Operations and
Maintenance Manual
Upper Rio Grande
Projects October 2010

uUS

US-0499

NM_EX-
508 0001

NM_EX-
508 0045

6/11/2007

Environmental
Assessment and FONSI
RGP

U.S. Objects to
Relevance. Fed. R.
Evid. 401 & 403

uUS

US-0547

US0544879

US0544879

3/29/2016

Allocation Committee
Designation 2016

uUS

US-0556

US0584006

US0584015

8/31/2008

Rio Grande Diversion
Allocation

uUS

US-0561;
NM-2394

US0589163

US0589163

12/8/2010

Proposed Accounting
Procedures Regarding
Appendix C of the 2001
Contract

uUS

US-0563

US0589667

US0589685

2/16/2017

Rio Grande Project
Allocation and
Accounting Procedures
(Preliminary Draft)

uUS

US-0564

US0589690

US0589724

2/16/2017

Rio Grande Project:
Overview of Allocation
& Accounting

uUS

US-0565

US0590919

US0590923

6/6/2016

Metering Stations Used
in Project Accounting

uUS

US-0595

US0616319

US0616334

3/15/2018

Rio Grande Project:
Accounting Procedures
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